IOLANTHE / ORPHEUS MARCH 2004 KING'S THEATRE, EDINBURGH Change History for version 3
- Added snowbag bars 12&13

Hanging Plot Version 6 01-Mar-2004 - Changed Fabric legs for Orpheus to KT black legs (all except frontmost)
- Confirmed there will be a backing for Orpheus II,2 on Bar 50

Distance from rear of Prosc - Added notes for Bars B&C

Bar Metres Feet Item

53 12.1375 39'9.9" KT Full Black Change History for version 4

52 11.925 39'1.5" KT Skycloth - Change Bar 50 to LX Backlight for Orpheus II, 2

51 11.6625 38' 3.2" KT Black Legs & elbows - Move snowbag to 28/29

50 11.4875 37'8.3" - Bar 12 for LX

49 11.225 36'9.9" Union Jack - Deleted Tab Track for Fairy Queen

48 10.9875 36' 0.6" Sun (Orpheus)

47 10.775 35'4.2" LX Backlight (Orpheus II, 2) Change History for version 5

46 10.55 34' 7.4" - Move Union Jack to Bar 49

45 10.2875 33'9.0" LX - Bar 47 LX backlight

44 9.9 32'5.8" KT Black Leg & 3ft elbow (Orpheus)

43 9.675 31'8.9" Big Ben & Palace Of Westminster (Iolanthe II) Change History for version 6

42 9.3875 30'9.6" - Moved Snowbag and Shadow Cloth

41 9.275 30' 5.2" - Confirmed LX bars

40 9.0625 29' 8.8" LX

39 8.9 29' 2.4" Foliage Legs on elbows (Iolanthe I)

38 8.75 28' 8.5" KT Black Border

37 8.4625 27'9.2" Wing Flats (Iolanthe I)

36 8.075 26' 5.9" Foliage Border (Iolanthe I)

35 7.8875 25'10.5" KT Black Leg & 3ft elbow (Orpheus)

34 7.7625 25'5.6" LX

33 7.6375 25'0.7"

32 7.5 24' 7.3"

31 7.35 24' 1.4"

30 7.2375 23' 8.9" Shadow Cloth (Orpheus II,2)

29 6.8375 22'5.2"

28 6.6625 21'10.3"

27 6.5375 21' 5.4" Hot Air Balloon (Orpheus)

26 6.4 20' 12.0"

25 6.1375 20'1.6" KT Black Leg & 3ft elbow (Orpheus)

24 5.975 19'7.2" KT Black Border

23 5.7875 18'11.9" Foliage Border (Iolanthe I)

22 5.65 18' 6.4"

21 5.2625 17' 3.2" LX Backlight (Orpheus II, 2)

20 5.025 16' 5.8"
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House Tabs

4.825
4.475
4.35
4.2125
3.875
3.6875
3.5625
3.4375
3.3
3.1375
2.9875
2.85
2.7

2.5
2.3
2.125
1.9625
1.8375
1.55
1.1
0.9625
0.7875
0.6625
0.45

15'10.0"
14' 8.2"
14' 3.3"
13'9.8"
12' 8.6"
12'1.2"
11'8.3"
11' 3.3"
10' 9.9"
10' 3.5"
9'9.6"
9'4.2"
8'10.3"
8' 2.4"
7' 6.6"
6'11.7"
6'5.3"
6'0.3"
5'1.0"
3'7.3"
3'1.9"
2'7.0"
2'2.1"
1'5.7"

LX

KT Black Leg & 3ft elbow (Orpheus)
KT Black Border

Foliage Border (Iolanthe I)

Olympic Airways Banner (Orpheus)

Snowbag for Confetti (Iolanthe I)
Snowbag for Confetti (Iolanthe I)
KT Red Velour Tabs (Orpheus 1II, 1)
KT Black Leg & 3ft elbow (Orpheus)
Political Banners (Iolanthe I)

LX

KT Black Border

Foliage Border (Iolanthe I)

KT Blue Velour Tabs (Orpheus scene change tabs)
Fabric Leg & 3ft elbow (Orpheus)

LX

Baby Album (Iolanthe I)
Dove (Iolanthe II)

KT House Border

Note this takes up only a few feet at centre of Bar (so rest of bar will not go past LX Bar D)
Note this takes up only a few feet at centre of Bar (so rest of bar will not go past LX Bar D)



